The Indenture establishes the Debt Service Reserve Fund, which with respect to each series of Bonds is required to be 
funded in an amount equal to the least of (i) ten percent (10%) of the stated principal amount of such series of Bonds, 
(ii) Maximum Annual Debt Service on such series of Bonds, and (iii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
average Annual Debt Service Requirements on such series of Bonds (the “Debt Service Reserve Fund Requirement”). 
The Indenture allows for the substitution of a Debt Service Reserve Fund Surety Policy or the use of such a policy with 
respect to Additional Bonds or Completion Bonds.